

2008 No. 1900 (C. 84)

MENTAL HEALTH, ENGLAND AND WALES

**The Mental Health Act 2007 (Commencement No. 7 and
Transitional Provisions) Order 2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-083385-9

CORRECTION

Page 4, in the Schedule, paragraph 13, line three: "... compliance with section 58A for a period of up to 14 days..." should read, "...compliance with section 58A of the 1983 Act for a period of up to 14 days...";

Page 5, in the Explanatory Note, fourth paragraph, lines two to three: "...social worker by an LSSA in England..." should read, "...social worker by an LSSA (Local Social Services Authority) in England..."; and

Page 5, in the Explanatory Note, sixth paragraph, line two: "...even though section 58A has not..." should read "...even though section 58A of the 1983 Act has not...".

October 2009